
.

SHIFT: DAY 

STORM START 
APPROX. TIME: 

------------------------------~~~,~~ 

17,2012 
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)~ PENTICTONlrFOREMAN AREA 
) ROAOMAlNTENANCE(SOUlllOKAAAGANjINC. ----=--=:..:.....::.-=-:.=-::.....::::...:...::.....:...-=...:....:.=.:.:..:.::....:::..~...:::..=:.:..-=. ____________ _ 

--------------------~~>~za=,~~ 

January 17, 2012 

SHIFT: DAY / 
FOREMAN: /\ \ p-.... 

RWIS REVIEWED: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

WINTER 

PEN FOREMAN AREA 

STORM START 
APPROX. TIME: 

START SHIFT 
TEMP. ~Co 

END SHIFT 
TEMP. c=:J CO 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 2



'-

~ JOURNAL Date: Tuesday, -
January 17, 2012 JARG~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

~..:c---=--=:"=":::"":"::::""::'-=-=-=--=--":=-=-==~~=-=-==:':""::------------

LOCATION 
Penticton 
Lost Moose 
Boulder Pit 

Aeex 
Faulder 
Rd 40 end Pave 

5:00 AM 

6:00 

7:00 

8:00 

9:00 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 

4:00 

5:00 

HWY TEMPERATURE 
ELEVm 

346 
1034 
1187 
1875 
680 
858 

HWY ELEVm CONDITION ::\- TIME _A1i~ SURF 
97 N 498 5oot/iV' -/'2-. Cb--m ~I 

975 450 C&-l:l~~(~ 5~ -~(:J tD 
3A -----I!L f:l~ -12, -/:£ 

COMMENTS 
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Crew duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards, 

1< tel( cJEL-::-, c*- I Ii A-t Z;-.-·OO~ . 

- 'K\CJ£. --I -rb-~o6 

- '1lUo n. <:., - ::"f::s 'm \~ - 5q5 

- /;; ~" .:r:::::, .. '\ t::> ' {eO I 

- ~t (.", - lb~ {;~e) 

Hr,r,~ \,\ '* - '-\ \ <- - (., " '7?o A('f\ 
="'1<. '" "" en· .-l- - c..t 11a.-

'1(\ (' h T\..v-e k h. - ~~ - 4/ ~ 

t I 

a~ 2I~r lY' _~~,\uj - ~ilLwv ... ", () Cut .rYW\.Q. In L'k. 
6 C"\ -+f> \v>...lip ~L.. A Q ~)' .. 1 

1\w"A <lj -:5 W3 \ q Review Subsequent Shift requirements. - c,~DQ 
i~~0\ \~eS\O\(;. 

.~o. 

Check.oftactions coniDilited: -
\ <;\ :l\"~ 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION 

-
-
-
ADI 

PE 

Weather Forecast for next shift 

Organize call outs for next shift 

~'\--VlW ~) 
(l~l~ --

Gc~ \)(0 

ARL ___ _ 

I--

~ 

~ ~¥$- /' 

0525 C 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed SandiSaltlUquid 
1 OS-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200- Salt 

9- ./ 

~QO 

~ 

.//////// v////0X 
0." 

106- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand c/w Sail/liquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
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January 17, 2012 

SHIFT: NIGHT 

FOREMAN: ___ 4D.£-'-,-HA...lC...'\-'~--'--'--_____ _ 
START SHIFT 
TEMP. ~Co 

END SHIFT 

TEMP. 1-1"<5" 1 CO 

YES NO 

RWIS REVIEWED: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

WINTER 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

STORM START DAM 
APPROX. TIME: PM 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES USED; 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 4



'-

--

~G .. o.. . JOURNAL Date: Tuesday, 
January 17, 2012 )ARG~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

.~ ... -----.!..--=~-=--=-~~~'--!...-=.!-=.:=::.:.!...=!..::...!...!!...:=:....!...-------------
HWY TEMPERATURE 

LOCATION ELEVm HWY ELEVm CONDITION TIME AIR SURF 
Penticton 346 
Lost Moose 1034 

97 N .~. ~OM~Q: :~-r/QdS t. """"CJ ;:z 

Boulder Pit 1187 97 S 450 C~Me-1C -r SecTI Q -r/S t..z~ -c/ 
A~ex 1875 ~I -IS 
Faulder 680 3A 777 C O,v) e.AeI.~~{~ c2.°0 I':/.. -Cf 
Rd 40 end Pave 858 /.01 -20 ~/S:-

COMMENTS 
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Craw duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards. 

5:00 PM 

6:00 

7:00 

8:00 1'1<' . M~R'-5 -/7)£;c I 

9:00 

,IV b ?I<..t:z {p 
10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 Review Subsequent Shift requirements. 

4:00 

5:00 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION 

Weather Forecast for next shift 

Organize callouts for next shift 

Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 

Name Time Started 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM M?.il1W RFV ~n.!::Pn1_10 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed SandiSalULiquid 
lOS-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200- Salt 

106- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand rJw SalUUquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 5



~ PLOW BLOCK Date: Wednesday, 
January 18, 2012 )ARG~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

~&----~~~~~~~-=~~~~~~~~-----------------------

SHIFT: DAY AI . 
FOREMAN: I\Y""' 

YES NO 
RWIS REVIEWED: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 

FORECAST: 

WINTER 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

START SHIFT 
TEMP. ~Co 

END SHIFT 
TEMP. ~Co 

STORM START DAM 
APPROX. TIME: PM 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES USED; 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 6



January 18, 2012 

HWY TEMPERATURE 
LOCATION ELEV m HWY ELEVm CONDITION TIME AIR SURF 

Penticton 346 97 N 498 .. i ~ 3~D f.,.\~,r'\. ~orr~l'\d- 10'- -/I. -19 
Lost Moose 1034 
Boulder Pit 1187 97S 450 i, 3,L:ifJ' -7f1 - I L. --_. 
Apex 1875 
'Faulder 680 3A -I!J...... iI U 3v;, - 7:1 - 1-« 
Rd 40 end Pave 858 

COMMENTS 
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Crew duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards. 

5:00 AM 

No 'f/Reu P - rftJyS BA~ W{Trt &>rhr,r r"'....,PA·cTI<>uI'I"'&eY 
1) .4,4\..fR:1Z-Ntrr (N ToN I(£f.{/ ~e-c...?: 

6:00 -¥ 1?£..C~~ c.A<L ;V ... ~ 'BR..eo::.o,j tf1\-JJ:j CC!I'.)'f-flzn t+tM RR 0';00" H"1 

BR,.( (l/e.... oj A-<.K ~ .-t"S AJ tt.c:~ >t~f r -nt)( 

7:00 

- K\cJ.. ""I ~-~n 

8:00 - D\c-~ b -r~' ~00_ 

- ~,.c.,.""r-. <:.., il::,.· :5 clb 
9:00 

- --1, r<" 1"'-. ........ t::o. · t,nl 
) 

10:00 - 'R'Clt lL.e..f.s"- 'Fib,L! 1<0 s..~~~ __ ..!. /0 "'--

.J 

11:00 

- l-- \ ,)'1, \- 4-0 "" ock ''''' \ 'l%. """ 0 <-'-' t')~~~ O-~ A~L\ 
12:00 - :r::>r i. \\ \ ~~ ,si'\O,--"-",, All .£r.~e~ . 

~ 

1:00 

- '(~f'Ce ni.\ \--. ClW- 'ff>l-lls b ~'" 4~ '( -
2:00 

3:00 Review Subsequent Shift requirements. 

4:00 

5:00 
Check off actions comoleled: 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION 

Weather Forecast for next shift 

Organize call outs for next shift 

Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 

Name Time Started 

'f:..\d- lU-e{ ~h. - iD """.,4.,"'-1 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM 802-01 W REV 30-Sepl-10 

MATERIAL USAGE 

jQ! 
0481 Wacrsffwin Lk 

I 0512 Boulder Pit 
0525 Greata Ranch 
- --- .. . 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed Sand/SalULiquid 
105-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200-Salt 

---J 

I::>~k. 

105M 200 

~ 

'////////// 

106- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand cIw SalUliquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
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~Go PLOW BLOCK Date: Wednesday, 
January 18, 2012 )ARG~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

~~----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-------------------------

SHIFT: NIGHT 

FOREMAN: "I ~ S"-s Eft IS 

START SHIFT END SHIFT 
TEMP. EUJ Co TEMP. ~ CO 

STORM START ADDITIONAL RESOURCES USED; 
RWIS REVIEWED: APPROX. TIME: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

WINTER 

PENTICTON AREA 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 8



LOCATION ELEVm 
Penticton 346 
Lost Moose 1034 
Boulder Pit 1187 
A~ex 1875 
Faulder 680 
Rd 40 end Pave 858 

HWY 
HWY 
97 N 

ELEV m CONOInON 
498 

97 S 450 '---
--C3=-A::--- '--7-77-

TIME 

COMMENTS 
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Cntw duties; Equipment ntpalrs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards. 

5:00 PM 

f?t:: ~F - b-l<..U<J..S. tl~h.i- c...C!)_!Y:~±::::1,9"d.. SoeC.J 1(3.l,v...s. 

. Ul~~l:::....s. t'" A-l~ ~I'etts.. 
6:00 o :E~KCMi 'CJ!J... 4 S :()C) Pit J /v,r. Co """" "", l,y . 

D",-(Z..(Z~,v oW R- L/ Tf) - 59.') 
7:00 

K',~ 11 n,.e...~ I$" , :1.t-I ;V A «.X! M I{--A "()-4/~ 

8:00 --Ir, - .... 0 ~600 IIV' IJ,. l..f 

«., c" ,. 0 - ~n j / /J..- 5 kJ 
~ --rc .... <;""(-'('"..,$.,.-/ ~ A .. < [II) 

9:00 fJ ... .<..{{.£iJ ~ lID ~ ,('1;' If P (C--,x , ltV /J- '-f (/TI 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 . 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 Review Subsequent Shift requirements, 

4:00 

5:00 
Check,oIf:actions.comoleted: 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION MATERIAL USAGE 

Weather Forecast for next shift !o.! 1 ~ 106 107 200 

Organize callouts for next shift 

Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 

Name Time Started 

OI) r<. rU£N W(tlr:.. - 4((11'7 P , M. 

h"""'~ I. 
....::. 

i:-c;; N ,) P~"'lT S-: em f>.... f'l\ . 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM 802.Q1W REV 3O-Sept-10 

0481 Wattsffwin Lk II 0512 Boulder Pit 
0525 Greata Ranch 
---- - . , '/N . 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed Sand/Salt/liquid 
1 OS-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200- Salt 

WD_ 
~ W"~ 

~ v//..-= 

106- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand cIw SaltlLiquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 9

s22



~. PLOW BLOCK Date: Thursday, 
January 19, 2012 )~. PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

SF~O~R~E~M:AN· DA:y~~~--A,~y:-=~~~, ~/~.~~~/~/~~~~~~~~S~T~AR~T~S-H-I~--------EN-D-S-H-I-~-------
~ ULA/ "l/'-- TEMP. Gil Co TEMP. ~ Co 

RWIS REVIEWED: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

WINTER 

STORM START 
APPROX. TIME: 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES USED; 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 10



LOCATION ELEV m HWY ELEVm 
Penticton 346 97 N 498 
Lost Moose 1034 
Boulder Pit 1187 97 S 450 

~ Apex 1875 
Faulder 680 3A 777 
Rd 40 end Pave 858 

HWY 
CONDITION { 
(' Pl1P't,C 

v 
Ct..17>'""' ))~ c...=-f' 

" ("" a lJ ? /;,'t:.. ~ I 
I 

......... " •• """~"'Q.7' 

TIM~ 
/V71'J 

January 19, 2012 

TEMPERATURE 
_,~ SURF 

COMMENTS 
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Crew duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards, 

5:00 AM 

6:00 

7:00 

8:00 

9:00 

L>. 

10:00 .In..o J T <)10": ~/ ~ L4.?~-t- r~L' # iUJ-/..J s To f5 { } 
[..,tI (' c.h-rt ~ / 1'/ DA I;f- 114" ,0> ~~ 1.:. .l.2.<7 /3~ T~\JI ((-e. 

/;~ t 4... fhDJIJ Ca.U 
11:00 / • / 

12:00 

.:k /lH ' WI 0==r-Ic -+n ie("i \'~, ~rv\C.......:!. , 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 Review Subseqllent Sh&ft requirements, L 

OdULsb~ ~?l,lfZf..;." <$,,±. e..1J.c.Jj2 ~ 

4:00 

5:00 
l<::t1eckToIftsCllOiiSlCom-pl8tijijilii 
SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION 

Weather Forecast for next shift 

Organize call outs for next shift 

Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 

Name Time Started 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM B02'{)lW REV 30-Sept-l0 

v 

_JI.!.~~~ 

fi ~lWausf"~ 
..Qi12 Boulder..!'i!. 

0525 ~atli Ran~ ~ .-

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed SandlSalVLlquld 
lOS-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200- Salt 

105. ,.7 2 .. 
~W~ 

qaf&'~ 
_~////hV//////~ 

106- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand clw Saltlliquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 11



~. PLOW BLOCK 
)~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

Date: Thursday, 
January 19, 2012 

~-~~~~----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-------------------------

SHIFT: NIGHT _____ 

FOREMAN: /C f!,7 If· 

RWIS REVIEWED: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

WINTER 

START SHIFT 
TEMP. I-Iz ICo 

END SHIFT 
TEMP. E2ZJ CO 

STORM START DAM 
APPROX. TIME: PM 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES USED; 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 12



LOCATION 
Penticton 

ELEVm 
346 

1034 
1187 
1875 

HWY 
97 N 

97 S 

HWY 
ELEVm CONDITION 
-----.ill..._ C';~ii ~ l?h0~1I? 

450 (}o~ ,t :z'l.~-~y 
" 

January 19, 2012 

TEMPERATURE 
TIME AIR SURF 

/?oo -/'fL- _/2-

2 0 0<> -/'-f- /.3 
Lost Moose 
Boulder Pit 
Apex ------

67 """s ul-PJtI;JI -/6 3A 7IT Z /0", /Y: ----Faulder 680 
Rd 40 end Pave 858 

COMMENTS 
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Crew duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards_ 

5:00 PM 

;;;;:.rr~ If. /.t)tfe?S Ck",-" 6v..a.dlqJS <'7'"" X 9'/ 
/ -I- 3A -I' E ... ,fs,c.i.£. 

6:00 

....7,;).." .5. T t) 6-0.7 A",-€,,. r;-u..C'rtl -,-", / 5 +- Cr~,,-,,- ... ,P , 

7:00 Lf~ ...-Ie. c. T.J} £75 I/.J...J ,;".'S 
I 

J/w-.../ s ~ ,,a A.f c;,""-/~- ,.1 5 /,~.pr y_ Se.L 'j-,'OVL5 
8:00 

/ v vI' 

9:00 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 Review Subsequent Shift requirements. 

4:00 

5:00 
Check.off_actiohs.6omDieted: 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION 

Weather Forecast for next shift 

Organize calJouts for next shift 

Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 

Name Time Started 

~~----------------+-------------~ 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM 802-01W REV 30-Sept-10 

MATERIAL USAGE 

_1~ 

0481Wattsl!~in Lk_ ~ ~ 
0512 Boulder Pit ~ ~ 
0525 Greata Ranch ~ ~ .- .. - ._- I'///////. 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed Sand/Salt/Liquid 
105-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200-Salt 

100ra 200 

~ 

I'/////////' 

105- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand cIw SaltILiquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 13



~ PLOW BLOCK Date: Friday, 
January 20, 2012 }ARG~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

~~----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-------------------------

END SHIFT SHIFT: DAY ;J ~ ) J:t 
FOREMAN: __ ----iJ..I1-"'----'ti--lr2.D.lc!~l..f..#/~=· ______ _ 

START SHIFT 
TEMP. I...:I1,...lco 

TEMP. BJCo 

RWIS REVIEWED: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

WINTER 

STORM START DAM 
APPROX. TIME: PM 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES USED; 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 14



JAR~ PENTICTONFOREMAN AREA _ ,, ____ "" __ -=-=-=-.:.-=-=-=-=-=-~--=..:....::;==-==-=-.;:c-=--=::....:.:~-=--__________ _ January 20,2012 

LOCATION 
Penticton 
Lost Moose 
Boulder Pit 
Apex 

Faulder 
Rd 40 end Pave 

5:00 AM 

6:00 

7:00 

8:00 

9:00 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 

4:00 

5:00 

HWY TEMPERATURE 
ELEVrn 

346 
HWY 
97 N 

ELEVrn 
498 

CONomON 
; I ~ fit- C cmt!c--.:..-I. 

I I 

TIM&> AIR SUR, 
¢ 0 .--/1-- ~\ 

1034 '-

97 S 450 - Z(~71.+ e.j~lll"~(.+ a 5::1) v ~/'"};O - 10 r 1187 
1875 

3A :----'!Jl.. -/--1ttt Zil."KJ.I).fii.c4 
I 

680 (1,00 - 12-- _12 
858 

COMMENTS 

----
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Crww duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards. 

/31',',:;.0/\. ; /=, ~sA A.K cqrh;c1>e tv./3c>1.cA.. / J./ ...... > ~ &. 
.t?>e-.. S /'.<J'""-f~> "",J/ qo~cI- 5/v>Io\.'!cI 1/'7.. ... yi>~ 

ka- k' 0. --t t'(e/cez "- c;r -I- (/ (/IIr:. r /2C{ "'-c"'- A/'e.Q..5 

~-r /.J;" \ft t'r-...c, + V i de i" I o"-£< 

t/;(je",.:d .L 5:.. Jed ~II." .. ;- c:../"... · -ra. r J b~4. ef 
'v 

A' 
'i () r~ S- - "P' c.v-;?~m~,., '- 17S- ;;;A 
r (l '" 0;.> ~ (. Alicc LU..e..dl2.· L 

r,) ld.>.;:' - l'f. r~/e/"" ~ i/(url'~'-\..S 
-flJ 'r~<{ -- t? ~t<.-I'rls7ic.~,... , ?Vu-rtl.m4.-t;--I-- -~ 

tk6 -- &. .. Jd;J f.t.dv/ ~/ttZ..J.. 7)AIi ffrt.:-i..c?)y ~ mL 
~71'1J7'1C"Y'0 0 aJ1. e-;~ -r7h-i 1/ I t" Y/7w A ~ 11 i;,-;f U,6 0( f 

i-t;., J IJm I'S 4- "'.:t. I ("- ~ 1«. ~Jl I~ ,.f ,,"uL n~€...cl 
IIIm, 11/ lJrDf,MI-L Ale... ~J 9..-1 Il.I 7d J71 h*I a; /h. 0' / Tj./ k , / 

/' 
Review Subsequent Shift requirements. .,/ I I 

(~rrC..iM-"~ !kf\ odAli.~r6J fY\& 'dD~ --\-tsl-(\ (~ , ~r fY\ ~Mliltil~, 
I !'!l./!'(!.4\ °l2... {'\. \1 N' 

\ 

" l ''':.1 c;..{",jJ J (uf\..-. M..e. .... \-. CoD v\, e.o,.J;-O ~.C.Ji JrtL\-1) ['et-ill" 
'40 C>.!"J _ I n v , 

~'R fill/ Kf IA 1 -k.M~ t9--"\ 3"-OS 
Check off_adlons.comPieted: _ 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION /' / 

Weather Forecast for next shift ,.// 
Organize callouts for next shift ./ 

/II 
Equipment repair scheduled /al\..t)~ 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 
Name Time Started 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM 802-01W REV 30-Sept-10 

MATERIAL ~AGE 

104 

048) Wattsffwin Lk_ ~ 
0512 Boulder Pit ~ ~ 
0525 Greata Ranch ~~ 

I E,,-"'PMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed Sand/SalllLiquld 
1 OS-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200- Salt 

105 106 107 200 

~ IJ ~ ~ 
~~ 

106- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand c/w SalllUquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
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Date: Friday, ~. PLOW BLOCK 
)AJ{G~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 
~~----~~~~~~~~~==~~~~~~-------------------------

January 20,2012 

SHIFT: NIGHT 

FOREMAN: ___ ~/f-'::.e.L{TIy_f-;('--'·-==~==-~=:::; I 
STORM START 
APPROX. TIME: RWIS REVIEWED: 

DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

tn 
W 
(.) WINTER 
0::: 
::J 
o 
tn 
W 
0::: 

p 

START SHIFT 
TEMP. ~Ce 

END SHIFT 
TEMP. I_lice 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 16



-_._ .. "--3' 
January 20, 2012 

LOCATION 
Pentlcton 
Lost Moose 
Boulder Pit 

- - 'Apex 
Faulder 
Rd 40 end Pave 

ELEVrn 
346 

1034 
1187 
1875 
680 
858 

COMMENTS 
PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Crew duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 

Details of weather event; Info from other yards, 

5:00 PM 

-;;:,,/ .... II Til 60/ /h, ...... k 
!' 

6:00 -:&i. (' 7/J (£""f?t:7 / h"f1!c 

EQ.//e C 7'.,tJ y:; S-/.£h''')( 
7:00 

.l/o.-.rr.,. 1\. j</ ~ 7/J I'0S 

8:00 J?"Yl IV Ti? .!J-~~ /4~ ~ ) 
y 

5/1-0.1/' 0 I'V'I O~· 1... t- o -e=-£- a.. If It. 'co/.. t 
9:00 I/u/ ~ '17 r3/-t COI'\,~r_ f '/f //vo e / y 

( v t' ;1 / 

,£J.,...("(",,,- T" LJ)fcA c::::~'" . /2- :'70 /J-;."'t . 
10:00 G/(~d 8 .... f 'tiOI/\. b .... Ebr .r-e.,..""". ~-e-rv 

..I / 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

I I { I J I , / 

ff \ 1\ \( ! () ~ 1-1\ . 0.111 h L \ ~\Or- 0-, '\-'J,Q. y-\-(f\(Y"\. 
2:00 .?h.d-ro.. _ {"e.~I'I.J r(ei r (h~ \.1"\.' I 

~~~ri'\'\ +-wd-WC<l. ~~,-\ U1 t\At-~,c)kz..Q.-' 

3:00 Review Subsequent Shift requirements. ",... 

4:00, 

5:00 
:,CIiiCIiliilfiiiCllOiiitconijil8tii1:!§ 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION 

Weather Forecast for next shift 

Organize callouts for next shift ./ 
G./fJ t' >'L ;:?OI.~ f); e d:CJh 
Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 

Name Time Started 

£kIN -<' J.\ W";q ~ 'I- /7019 

In "I\. JI4a.tt.ri..rw/ /7 O (J 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM 802'{)1W REV 3O-Sept-10 

MATERIAL USAGE 

104 

0481 Wans/Twm Lk ~ 
_01.12. Boulder Pit ~ 
. 052~ greata Ran~ ~ 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

l04-Crushed Mixed Sand/SalUlIquld 
105-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
200- Salt 

105 106 107 200 

~ t0a ?WJ 
~ ~ ~ 
~ ~~ f///////. 

106- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand cJw SalULiquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
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~ PLOW BLOCK Date: Saturday, 

,~~ -,f----=:P-=E=N-=-T.:....:I=C~T_=O:...:..N::.....F=_O=_=_:R=E:.:..:M~A..::.N..:.....:...:A::....R=E=_A_=__ __ J_a_nu_a_ry_2_1,_2_01_2 __ 

SHIFT: DAY L 
FOREMAN:_-+l"-----'-.L::t&~O""__..:...:~=4_~-------

START SHIFT 
TEMP. E1Jco 

WINTER 

PENTICTON FOREMAN 

STORM START I ~ lAM 
APPROX. TIME: () PM 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES 

TRA-2013-00345 
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LOCATION ELEVm 
'Penticton 346 
Lost Moose 1034 
Boulder Pit 1187 

HWY 
97 N 

975 

v"' ..... , •• ,.... ... 

HWY 
ELEV m CONDITION / 

498 .~v-r 
T1ME_..,...... 
06/:::> 

--- Apex 1875 

450 - . Zl~ ~=f 

777··~c.(..if 

ans 
22373 

.-

Faulder 680 3A 
Rd 40 end Pave 858 

COMMENTS PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Craw duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 
Details of weather eve'}t; Info from other yards. 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 Review Subsequent Shift requirements. --:::>:J.f k-d 7:1 C; 77 f!/ J 'In /5!'JflM 

5:00 
Check,OIf,acllOns·compIeted: .... 

SUB~UENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION 

./ Weather Forecast for nex1 shift 

V Organize callouts for nex1 shift 

Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 
Name Time Started 

IDJ/2..VluJ ~t .,/t-A 0,-6;tX) 
4, 'M Uu £1.wJ 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM 802-01W REV 30-Sepl-10 

fJ 

MATERIAL USAGE 

104 ~5 _1()6~ 
0481 WattSfTwmLk ~ I 
0512 Boulder Pit ~~~ 
0525 Greata Ranch ~ 
~~ __ ~._~_~~.~._~~/~//////h 'l/////~ .0'//. ////. 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

1 04-Crushed Mixed Sand/SalVLiquid 
105-Crushed Winter Sa·ld (Unmixed) 
200- Salt 

lOS- Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107- Screened Sand c/w Salt/Liquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
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~. PLOW BLOCK Date: Saturday, 
January 21,2012 )ARG~ PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

~~----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-------------------------

SHIFT: NIGHT --r 
FOREMAN: /Mf( /1-
RWIS REVIEWED: 
DOPPLER RADAR USED: 
STORM FORECAST: 

WINTER 

PENTICTON .... VI":"''' .. ,'' 

STORM START 
APPROX. TIME: 

START SHIFT 
TEMP. [11J CO 

END SHIFT 
TEMP. 1-2... 1 CO 

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES USED; 

TRA-2013-00345 
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LOCATION ELEV m 
Penticton 346 
Lost Moose 1034 
Boulder Pit 1187 

- Apex 1875 
Faulder 680 
Rd 40 end Pave 858 

HWY 
97 N 

97S 

3A 

. ..... _--_. ---.I' 
January 21,2012 

TEMPERATURE 
AIR SURF 
- 'f= - 6' 

- 3 - ({ 

-1' -sc 
COMMENTS 

PROVIDE NOTES FOR: Crew duties; Equipment repairs; Incident Info; Infrastructure damage; 
Details of weather event; Info from other yards. 

5:00 PM 

/cllv;-l. TklS'IS 

6:00 ");h",- J T£lJliZ'& 

R.. "Je C T/-J,(",/ 
7:00 f 

JJ6iJI-eVL W. 7L15~Y-

8:00 #"y 97 .".. .3/1 7/qJ...f ..... ~/ ..... '7 o. -f e?:;Co 

* 54.~!<2/ 4.5 : -{- ..... a :: :6." ~;./ ,co / v,d. ..s'C<.' the'€. t& 5Cf../f-

9:00 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 Review Subsequent Shift requirements, 

4:00 

5:00 
Check off actions CQIllpieted: 

SUBSEQUENT SHIFT ORGANIZATION ~ 
Weather Forecast for next shift 104 105 

--
200 

Organize callouts for next shift 

Equipment repair scheduled 

ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS 

Name Time Started 

l1..r.r-e. ..... Id-/~J. 1- 17°d 
" 

PENTICTON FOREMAN AREA 

ARM 802'()1W REV 30-5ept·10 

0481 WatWfwinLka 
0512 Boulder Pit 

0525 Greata Ranch ~ ~ 
- --- ,,/~ 

I EQUIPMENT DOWN 

104-Crushed Mixed Sand/Salt/liquid 
105-Crushed Winter Sand (Unmixed) 
20()"Salt 

~ 

~ 

lOS. Screened Sand (Unmixed) 
107· Screened Sand cIw Salt/liquid 

TRA-2013-00345 
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USE 2400 SC~~p'~~D ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE 0 HOUR CLOCK HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

TIME START .500 50D )53D TIMECARD R I L havG\ D> ~od,~V'-
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH ,,3D /b30 Ib30 I DATE "3A,~ 17 20/2 123 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPUSHMENT ttGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PITIYD CODE AMT. STRUClURE 

~mP o~ol 3uoA Lt- T !>GoD Lt- 2. / }...11 /) ~ 
If It 3/D0 5 t II . b 60 ,,~ r-'L 0911 105 ;24-

-: 
hi 

q I f 2:83~ 1 \ ( 117tt 

-

-

10 ( NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT 

~COMPENSATORY TIME OFF 
GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

CASH 
1. Landmark Start Anlsh 

EMPLDYE8 ~atL-
~F NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 

LL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 2. Landmark Start Finish 

3. Landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: ' 
_ .. - - -- - -

TRA-2013-00345 
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USE 2400 SC~~R~~ED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE NY,~~,.~ HOUR CLOCK HOURS OTHER HOURS 

)': G- () 

.; TIME CARD TIME START S:t/() /5:30 
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH I~"$~ !6:CI(; 1':00 
123 

I 
DATE 

6 / 17 J J 2--

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PITIYD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

/I1G 7 '(J~~ ~ )OCJ A , ,,< ..--1/)'*IJJ ~ I.~ l/56 I/~ ~ 

1A(()7 c ~lOI l/08 3 -'i/iJ',$ ~3 .f_o ~t n r~1 '-of i/'" ~ - 3 iYiJ I/fls- /LI1 
j~G7 ( ;' '(41l / 7.J)td / '-/) Ii ~(;;I - i-' 

~ .. 

vo .~ NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYME 

\; MPENSATORY 
_ TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

EM~m -d61 
CASH 

- 1. Landmark Start Finish 

(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 

2. Landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR, ~ 3. Landmark Start Finish 

---_ . - --

TRA-2013-00345 
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USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE NAME ~~'/)·CU HOUR CLOCK HOURS HOURS OTHER HOURS 

TIME CARD TIME START /7()C 1700 

SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH 03~D 63"30 L 6/ 17 (2-
123 DATE 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O:r. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PITtyD CODE AMT. SlRUCTURE 

ZFt: CEo I 300A ~ 1.7)(~:S· 2- '10 ~ 

f f 360c. "3 L( 3 00 /:;--t 

/ I 3/6 B .3 I ( S I~ .I-t 6'3«1 loS- 2( 

t J 8,-!oA 2- II L 100 ~ 

, 

I 

I 
! 

/0 NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

/I 
CASH 

1. Landmari< Start Rnish 

"-
~F NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 

~f!- / / / LL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 
2. Landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: ·/~ r'\ 
j~l/=-:y 3. Landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: 

-

TRA-2013-00345 
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- - - -

USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE NAME /?Ic...1<-. rY) 0 (i./(15 HOUR CLOCK HOURS HOURS OTHER HOURS 

TIME START 17. 00 17. • (X) 
TIME CARD 0 

SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH 03: ?tJ 03;3° d- Syqr-J \1 \2-
123 DATE 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

mo5 D~' BocA . 7 ~, '1 leO Ikt\ I 

I 

B, reo, 1 

moS Dgot ~,o ~ 3 .'5.2. ~5'11 IO{ c;.e~ 
I 

JD NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 
CASH 

1. Landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: al • 
~F NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 

LL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 
2. Landmark Start Finish 

))fAM- 3. Landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: 
0 l./ \J 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 25



-- - --- -- -

USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE HOUR CLOCK HOURS HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

b~Jg 
. 

R'6~,J TIME START )00 5""00 1530 TIME CARD 
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH 1:5 30 11,0 17'0 I DATE 3AJJ Ig 20 1;2... 123 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

7mP 0801 '3oD I\ 7 Ii ~boc 7 -Poc I~ '111 h.-

agot ,toB 3 2. 5' J2.r. (< /5lrl /0) 32-, \ 
" 

LI\ 

~ ~ W 

M 

\ , 

-
10 2- NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT @ COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 
CASH 

1. landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE ~ V'::> ~~ 
(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 2. landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: s:::~ 3. Landmark Start Finish 

--~- --~------- - ----- - -- -

TRA-2013-00345 
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USE 2400 SC~6pULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE HOUR CLOCK URS HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

TIME START 
16!CIO TIME CARD ~ s::rc5 tt; l.. (;. 

/'7:~ 16 ~CIt"J 03 !la 
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

/?'GICl :< TIME FINISH 01:70 P~!fft) ,(Jt., !Jm DATE 0 I /F: /cX 123 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL \ 
CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT# USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PITIYD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

Ie.. r---, CllOJ 1C/(J 4 /!., ,1' :-ro·t! .... "" 6 . t('" /j1" L/ ~, 1"Io".. 

$ 10 « ?, , :3 ~o 1-1 ~"'"'- 0-5''11 /r;( 2.,; t\~ 
I 

?rss'" /'0 11) b:O ,5 

~roc /'0 
I 

/0 /, 1'" NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT IXI COMPENSATORY TIME OFF 
GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

/7 CASH 
1. Landmark Start Finish 

;r; 1£1) 
(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 

1~ 
ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 

2. Landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: 

(U'f/LvV ) 3. Landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: 
t..--

- - - - _ .-

TRA-2013-00345 
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~- -- -

USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE <:WAS~ HOUR CLOCK HOURS HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

TIME START TIME CARD Lk,J 
17:c>o /7 ; 00 

SHIFT MONTH"""' DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH 03: 7;5 10:1 . ." J-o a '~~ /S/'L 123 DATE -
HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 

CLASSIFCATION JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. O.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 
SITE # 

MoT ARM PITIYD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

,..~~ ,AJt::)_ .:r/o B --:7 ~ 
-ru 

2- 4 , /O-:r pC. ~~t." ~ V.- .. D~W / &:Iy.JI 3 

.A. 

~ -rQ 
~>'" ~O~ i)8()J~ :l-ODA " 8 . ~.~ ,:t~ ~ ~~ ..... . 

-
/f), NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

ff CASH 
1. landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: ~ ~ 
~F NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 

LL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 2. landmark Start Finish -
ISOR, ~.A<;;A 2 

3. landmark Start Finish 

SUPE TRA-2013-00345 
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· 
USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE NAME Rex- (110RRI$ HOUR CLOCK ~()IIR!=: HOURS OTHER HOURS 

0 TIME START 11:()() IS", ~O 16: oD TIME CARD 
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH 03: 30 03: ?;J) 17. OD . 
~ '3"'-t\ t-.1 ~g' l2.. 

123 DATE 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # ONLY UNIT 

SITE # MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

/' ego I 600 A 7 t rrt" ct- IltJ /L (Vlo :J "'" 

lV\o6" 1) ~c? , 3 
~go, =b'O 3 ~ CO·t """", oS~1 IO~ l2.M 

MOb O«Ol ~q;~~ 
", . -re" s , f,::> 

I 

i 

\0 I'S NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT 

~PENSATORY - TIME OFF 
GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

CASH 
1. Landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: f3:2-
(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 2. Landmark Start Finish 

S 

SUPERVISOR, ~Z::" 3. Landmark Start Finish 
TRA-2013-00345 
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. (fib USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE· HOUR CLOCK HOURS · HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

TIME CARD ~w TIME START 
~~~~ of) su~,,\u ~ 

SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH ~c.;:~() I l lq .J..f),2~ 123 DATE 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

t'r()/.1f ~, ~~~~ Pi ",,- .. 
lh~*1..J - ~k~ ~ ~ IA 

'''''' .... 
~ 

... 
~MC ItM~r ty'J/)1I b~f) glb'" 1'3 1/ r\>S;t'i J./ IJ ~, ~'-I ) I~~'" .... ~ 

m~LI &gJ) 1 t~~ J 4~\>II11 I . -

vf) NOTES: 

COMMENTS: ~ ~ '<;/3 ~{~(-e ch~~TIMEPAYMENT • B COMPENSATORY ______ ....-.- TIME OFF 
GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

~ CASH 
1. landmark Start Finish 

,~ • (IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
~~ " .. n'n ..... WILLBE PAID) 2. landmarl< Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: A -- 1)V'lJ/) 3. landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: 
/ y 

TRA-2013-00345 
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-

USE 2400 ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
HOUR CLOCK HOURS OTHER HOURS ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE NAME 

4JM%t-- vJ;:rr~ 
TIME START 

lS:cjo~ 
TIME CARD 

DAY YEAR 

I~~;S~I __ 
~ MONTH 

123~ DATE~ 
" 

c2tJa. TIME FINISH 

-I HOURS WORKED 
CLASSIFCAnON I JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. 

tno-7lfjfol 3JoB '-f 

l)1V-7Ioloi I 3 DO Ai- ft; 

I lolL 

EQUIPMENT HOURS 
UNIT # USAGE 

ttim_~ s 

~b 

COMMENTS: ________________________________ _ OVERTIME PAYMENT 

B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

CASH 

'" 
,~~~~=t~~~~~;:===-(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED EMPLOYEE: ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 

SUPERVISOR: ------I-~~~~~.e-=--

ACCOMPUSHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
TASK # DAILY UNIT ~~RE MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. '3 

6'111 /IJ~ /10 
Lf791 lor; I g hol 

"3 

b2if€J~ 

NOTES: __________________________________ __ 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

1. Landmark Start Finish __________ _ 

2. Landmark Start Flnlsh ____ _ 

3. Landmark Start Rnish ____ _ 
TRA-2013-00345 
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USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE HOUR CLOCK HOURS HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

A{Jofqr~ 0 ---TIME START /7: t:>(7 17: 0 ? 
TIME CARD /e(r;' 

SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH J~ )cJ 3 ~ 50 2-- DATE ~t:l "'- /; /2--123 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

iFf O?O/ g 'to J1 2..- Jt?{t?5 "2.- (z.t; j{ V'L(.. 

If? JC I 0 801 3ClO /-J 5 TIJ~5 /6rJ '" 
~ .. 

!(i--/ 31(7 () ! h " o 'to/ )fJvY5 / 10 Xf rJ51f1 !rJt; l..f' 
"> 

O?FI 080/ 8'g 30 I ~~?k~ ) 

f!v p/ Of"Oj ~oo / 

/0 NOTES: 

COMMENTS: OVERnME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

/l 
CASH 

1. Landmark Start Finish 

( ! Y?/ 
(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 

2. Landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: 
I LIlt/) J 

3. Landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: , '--
TRA-2013-00345 
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'-

-

USE 2400 SC~6~ULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE ~t.i' HOUR CLOCK H JRS HOURS OTHER HOURS 

~YL TIME START S:OfJIh. 6:(JiJ~ JS".?OA 
TIME CARD 

. r, 

(?) MONTH DAY YEAR , 
TIME FINISH 1S-:~1I': 504»>~':3Q lIJ,. 123 'I: ""'4N do dOl';; DATE<..Jr 

. U HOURS WO#.ED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT# USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. STRUCTIJRE 

flJO -7 11601 '3/013 ~ " 
-1iJ59( d t;g. k. ~ IS-'ll I()~ /~ J~ 

4i 

2-D t W\ 'dI loS' fh1 
-

Vflo-7 oiD, 3(X!)A 3 I rro~()() 3 ~fj k' ~. 
\ 

hlo-7 '081.2 o ~l.{ I 'f ~'()O 3 5 IA h.5 I~ 
I' 

--..r'. 

1lflt2/ 
ilnb-7 IBID I ~'IfJ A- ,/ 1O,,/J() I 10 K~ ~,. . 

- 10k ~I Iv. NOTES: r-:. 
COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT 

BCOMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 
CASH 

1. Landmark Start Finish 

/\ 
(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 

~() / ~ A ~ ;A.LL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 
2. Landmark Start finish 

EMPLOYEE: '" - "\' fAA .dIr.II'. ~ , bl /A~tv;', 3. Landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: 
/ 

, 
:1 

'.i 

TRA-2013-00345 
Page 33



USE 2400 SC~gB~~ED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE NAME 

i-zoh'.J s~rp·J HOUR CLOCK HOURS OTHER HOURS 

TIME START 
/7:~ 

TIME CARD 
/7:ex> 03: !--o 

SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH o :!~..!o ~ :!"! c:> tP o ~':,.;),:> t:2 -l ~~ ~~.z 123 DATE 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHW~ MATERIAL 
JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. CLASSIFCATION STRUCTURE 

btAO:S .3 /0 .D £ 
--r-£I 

t?2 140 /o~ /6 ...... D'3C>r Ih~o ~/I. ~ o~~1 ~ 

.v.,o~ C)OOI 300A 8. I~ 
-7tt:J 

9- L~ L.. ...... .- ~ f4."... 

16g-01 ~')?~r ~ 
~f) 

~O~ 1-
L ___ 

/'n .J. NOTES: 
t 

COMMENTS: ~!~ ~~,.)~ ~4t#K. OVERnME PAYMENT 

~OMPENSATORY 
ZLA-L)/!, /f9;J) -rLJ b60 TIME OFF GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE Z h ASH 

A)f) .b~~VO~ .J,i!8~Jt::.. -:r~If/t?"/ 
1. Landmark Start Finish .i ! (IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED .... ALL OVERnME WILL BE PAID) 
2. landmark Start Finish 

EMP EE: --........ 

S RVISOR: ~ 3. Landmark Start Finish 

---- -
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USE 2400 SC~~R~~D ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE ~ HOUR CLOCK HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

TIME START (\ . GO \1 :00 
TIME CARD POy\( Ch"\N\'ot.-V--\Q\A 

3. ?;O 
YSV SHIFT MONTH DAY 

TIME FINISH 3~ 5,00 S,OO ;) DATE 0 I ;20 ,(01 :l 123 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT# USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/yD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

K()~ OKO\ 300ft S t 1DSCiS {; Iso Ie. \IY\ j 

~(J.-r rRDf 310e 5 ~.~ ~ s:-c fLVV\"l OSIfI IDS 10~ 

~()Ll mot 82;3~ , 
~o 

10 2 NOTES: 

COMMENTS: tJo l !~~~ OVERTIME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 
CASH 

1. Landmark Start Finish 

EMPWYEE(?(22ft 

~F NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
LL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 2. Landmark Start Finish 

~ 
SUPERVISOR: ~ 3. Landmark Start Finish 

TRA-2013-00345 
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~ 

USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE @)O HOUR CLOCK HOURS HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME 

TIME START 
1~:IJ() 

TIME CARD RtJ~ 8V~6\\<1)YVl 
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH ~J..'-,' sf) L 1 ~I dd/2 J 123 DATE 

HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPUSHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 
CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 

SITE # 
MoT ARM PIT/YD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

fn()4 ~g() t (~-f) 6 '100. 

'~5'1 '-1 ~ /.)1. ,frr1 <: 

1'Y'lJ 4 ~5(1) 1 61{) - fs S 
..... 

~~'fl.1 
- tt; km ... ;_ I 9:J1 I It)"; JLJIY\ 6 

610 -Pr_ J ~rn,", - ~L(( tOt) 
~ 

MtJ _4 ~Kl1J 
...... 

~))~4 J J..jt; > illY) " ---

mbi1 t9g-Q2. r:!J!:J'-4 J I "- iD:5HH J ~~"" ~ 

If) NOTES: 
I ...,J 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 
. CASH 

1. Landmark Start Rnlsh 

EMPLOY~~~ 
-~ 

(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 2_ Landmar1< Start Rnish 

~ 

771~ 3.l.andmar1< Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: 
/ I 
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USE 2400 SCHEDULED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE 

i§e. 141t/ ~/~~ 0 
HOUR CLOCK HOURS HOURS OTHER HOURS 

TIME START OSOD ()g:;D ~ ~:/() --/ TIME CARD 
SHIFT - MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH ( ::>30 I~go 1~()U c. 12& DATE 01 21 LO/2 
HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPLISHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 

CLASSIFCATION JOB# ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT# USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 
SITE # 

MoT ARM PITIYD CODE AMT. SlRUCTURE 

lR- f L fJ&21 3tJOf1 ~D .~ ~ ~ ~/)t..(13 5:<J cSV ~ ~ 
Iily( 0&'01 3tloe 6-C/ .....-- ) ~l3 S:v :m la- -Q//~: , ~ ~~ ~t;;DYI .".~ Irr , 

\ v • 
~ 

" /0 .1] 

/0 -~J NOTES: 
, 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 
CASH 

/:l::t 1. Landmark Start Finish 

/l .11 L 
~F NO CHOICE IS INDICATED ( /R5~ LL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 

2. Landmark Start Finish 

EMPLOYEE: 

I (;tJ/ 3. Landmark Start Finish 
I 

SUPERVISOR: 
~---- ----
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USE 2400 SC~6S~~ED ACTUAL OVERTIME OR 
ARGO ROAD MAINTENANCE /",, 1'-

HOUR CLOCK HOURS OTHER HOURS NAME ( 
TIME CARD J)Afl,'IL- 11 JII7#l ... ,' l'- . TIME START 

5:1J()~ J''''~) 
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH 15",' ?O~ (21 DATE~ c:J\' ~OI~ 123 , 
HOURS WORKED EQUIPMENT HOURS ACCOMPUSHMENT HIGHWAY MATERIAL 

CLASSIFCATION JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. UNIT # USAGE TASK # DAILY UNIT 
SITE" 

MoT ARM PITIYD CODE AMT. STRUCTURE 

iJrJD~1 loft) I :fooA S -
~6tJ1 S IPt) lit) ~ 

IInO-7 IIJKttJI 3JOA- :t rTJbtJ I 02- ~p" ~ '\ 'ffl btoo (5)h '3. 

-
itYJO-7 0/01 3/oi!> ::5 ~~OJ 3 ~~) rn- 5YI ./oS Ib ~~ 

. 
tfrt '1-79 /o~ 

...J 

3 

.... 
lJok ~ NOTES: . 

COMMENTS: OVERTIME PAYMENT B COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 
CASH 

1. landmark Start Finish - 1lI:1\J('\ IS INDICATED 

EMPLOYEE: U 0 !;' A 
-"v ALL OVERTIME VVILL til:: PAID) 

2. landmark Start Finish 

V -~ 
3. landmark Start Finish 

SUPERVISOR: 
'-",/ , TRA-2013-00345 
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USE 2400 ACTUAL 
HOUR CLOCK HOURS GO ROAD MAINTENANCE c NAME 

TIME START /7~Oo 17.'t::'o TIME CARD /eyvy /t6b~r/ 
SHIFT MONTH DAY YEAR 

TIME FINISH I )~ J t7 3: 3 6 DC-eo L-
;) 123 DATE 30. \A.. 2,1 )2.-

HOtmsWORK~ EQUIPMENT HOURS 
UNIT # USAGE CLASSIFCATION I JOB # ACTIVITY R.T. O.T. D.T. 

£F/ 0'80 1 ?~o 1-1 2 ,5 
t I 1) '6t1/ Pta J4 2-

I( O'i-ol ;.spo 1/ 3> 

I ( 0,%(7/ 3/ p J3 2 II 

I ( O~O! ?-o-CJO / 

/0 I /,5 
COMMENTS: ______________________________ __ 

/l 
EMPLOYEE: ______ -+ ____ ~~-L--~~~--------

SUPERVISOR: ----..f---------..:....:.-7"~-----------

72.15751 Z,5 

1T}.2J1 2-

lTtJ~5f 3 

[71)5751 3 

OVERTIME PAYMENT 

~ 
COMPENSATORY 
TIME OFF 

>< CASH 

(IF NO CHOICE IS INDICATED 
ALL OVERTIME WILL BE PAID) 

MATERIAL ACCOMPLISHMENT I HIGHWAY 

TASK # I DAILY I UNIT ~~U~nJRE I MoT I ARM PITIYD CODE I AMT. 

lebl Kh-. 
1001 ~'1. 

ffal J(~ . 

~I~. 05'1'1 I P5 I 10 In ~ 

NOTES: __________________________________ ___ 

GENERAL LOCATION ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

1. Landmark Start Rnish _____ _ 

2. Landmark Start Rnish _____ _ 

3. Landmark Start Rnish ____ __ 
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r 0; Argo SOUTH 01/21/2D1212:32 1903 P,Q01/D01 

/277 ~. ARGO SOUTH I 
~QADAND .~DGE MAflTENAN~E 

PUBLIC COMMUN;CATION RECORD 
AefiviY.: 8oc/l 

o SrAKEHOLDER DOD NOT WANT nteiRHA_ADDASriiiraEPtfo. iii .. D~I:-OSED T.o1'HMD PARtY 

~~~I . ~!~.~
~ .·I'~", }. 1! ':!,' 

,-".-~ ," 

D) 2011 
_ DO Y'( 

·n',....~ ..... lIaanJl .. ,,_~~ ___ ....... . 
,..1IdoaIIIIIII ....... _D .... I8II_ ...... _~ II,.. ..................... ....... 

.. ~ ...... CIIIIICI .. ~ ...... __ ...... 
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